GrantedGrantedGrantedGranted

59%

67%
74%

72%
34%

32%

16%

23%

MaturedMaturedMaturedMatured

Mortgages Credit cards Personal loans Motor finance

Granted MaturedGranted MaturedGranted MaturedGranted Matured

Group Overview Results
Capital, Funding &

Liquidity
Appendix

21

Classification: Limited

Dynamics of IFRS 9 charge and sensitivities

• IFRS 9 requires immediate recognition of lifetime

expected credit losses for Stages 2 and 3

• Stage 2 includes up to date customers assessed by

forward-looking modelled portfolio-specific triggers

• Expect 2020 impairment to be between £4.5bn and

£5.5bn, assuming current economic assumptions

- Stages 2 and 3 include £77bn of assets already provided

for on a lifetime basis

- Future charges for new business written, rolling forward

12 month ECL window and experience variance

• Further changes to economic assumptions could result

in additional impairment charges

- Univariate sensitivities provide guide to variations around

base case and Severe ECL provides guide to potential

outcome in the event of a second prolonged lockdown

IFRS 9 charges reflect timing of changes in ECL provisions
(£bn)

Sensitivities

294
185

Unemp't
+1%

HPI -10%

6.2 6.7 7.5

11.3

7.2

Upside Base Downside Severe Weighted

Base case univariate

Sensitivities (£m)1

Balance sheet ECL by scenario and

probability weighting (£bn,%)

1.6

2.8

2.8

Stage 1: 12

month ECL

recognised

Stages 2 & 3:

lifetime ECL

recognised

H1 2020 H2 2020

Provisions raised on new

business

Roll forward of 12 month

ECL window

Case-specific divergences

within Commercial

Banking

1 – Adjustment phased evenly over the first ten quarters of the base case scenario.

30% 30% 30% 10%

7.2

Group Overview Results
Capital, Funding &

Liquidity
Appendix

22

Classification: Limited

(£m)

ECL

H1 2020

Net ECL

increase

P&L

charge

Write-

offs

ECL

H2 2019

Retail 4,214 1,418 2,095 (677) 2,796

Secured 1,763 547 603 (56) 1,216

Cards 991 385 656 (271) 606

Motor 563 176 241 (65) 387

Other 897 310 595 (285) 587

Commercial 2,763 1,448 1,519 (71) 1,315

Other 263 213 204 9 50

Total 7,240 3,079 3,818 (739) 4,161

Higher reserving across business lines driven by increase in ECL provisions

Coverage (excl. Recoveries)1

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Total

Retail 0.4% 3.8% 22.1% 1.2%

Secured 0.0% 2.1% 16.4% 0.6%

Cards 3.2% 21.1% 43.9% 6.3%

Motor 1.5% 7.4% 64.4% 3.6%

Other 1.4% 18.6% 49.3% 3.4%

Commercial 0.4% 5.2% 40.5% 2.8%

Other2 0.3% 4.3% 20.9% 0.4%

Total 0.4% 4.2% 29.6% 1.4%

• Increased stock of ECL provisions include additional

£0.8bn for Stage 1 (12 months ECL), £1.4bn for Stage

2 (lifetime ECL) and £0.8bn for Stage 3 (lifetime ECL)

• Impairment charge of £3.8bn includes £3.1bn ECL

increase, building additional balance sheet resilience

• Stock of ECL provisions increased to £7.2bn

• Write-offs remain at pre-crisis levels (FY 2019 £1.6bn)

although provisions reflect anticipated increase

• Coverage increased to 1.4% of total lending and 29.6%

on Stage 3 assets

- Coverage on Cards portfolio of 6.3% with proactive

charge off policy at 4 months in arrears